SARANGANI PROVINCE CREATES CREDIT SURETY FUND COOPERATIVE





The Local Government of Sarangani through Hon. Governor Rogelio D. Pacquiao sealed a partnership and support with Cooperative Development Authority (CDA) 12 through the signing of the Articles of Cooperation and By-Laws of the Sarangani Credit Surety Fund Cooperative on February 7, 2024 at Governor's Office, Sarangani, South Cotabato.

With the signing of the Articles of Cooperation and By-Laws, cooperatives in Sarangani Province were expected to benefit from this credit enhancement and financial inclusion program of the government. Through Credit Surety Fund program, MSMEs and cooperatives can now avail the credit facilities and lending window of the Government Financial Institutions/Lending banks without the need of hard collaterals.

Hon. Governor Rogelio D. Pacquiao together with CDA 12 officer in Charge, Juriski B. Mangelen and Senior CDS Mark Ian G. Caseres led the signing of the cooperative's Articles of Cooperation and By-Laws ushering the creation and registration of the Credit Surety Fund cooperative in the province of Sarangani.

Also present during the activity are the Board of Directors of the Credit Surety Fund cooperative headed by its Chairperson, Rodolfo G. Dela Torre, Jr., PCDO Sarangani represented by Paul Allen B. Villamora, Chairman on the Committee on Cooperatives, Ephraim P. Galzote.





